CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGENO. 1 PROJECT NO. 16-060 DATE:
PROJECT TITLE: Duckbill Flex Valves
TO CONTRACTOR: Johnson-Davis, Incorporated

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
THIS PROJECT AND TO PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND
COVENANTS.

JUSTIFICATION:

A contract scope addition to the Duckbill Flex Valves contract, for one (1) additional Duckbill flex valve. The device
will be installed at the Lewis Cove outfall.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT/CHANGES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 33,300.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $ .00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 33,300.00
COST OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES THIS ORDER $ 8.000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 41,300.00

PERCENT INCREASE THIS CHANGE ORDER _+24.02%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE)TO DATE +24.02%
TOTAL CONTRACT T BE INCREASED BY 0 DAYS

}'Pl: I hereby certify that the supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, accurate
nd that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable.

CERTIFIED ST

\\\%l\lu

\ J
g \Contractor Signature | Date
T SJ :SOHMS-:!\) . ‘ s oenyy '
Type or Print Name and Title (Corporate Seal)

TO BE FILLED OUT BY DEPARTMENT INITIATING CHANGE ORDER

Funding is available from account: 448-5461-538-46.90 (Storm Water Utility Fund)

DEPARTMENT FUNDING CERTIFIED BY

DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA

RECOMMEND: By:
Environmental Services Cary D. Glickstein, Mayor
ATTEST:
APPROVED: By:

City Attorney City Clerk



